Property Insurance

● This insurance protects the foster/adoptive parent from property damage caused by the 

foster child to the foster/adoptive parents’ own property. 

● Losses will be adjusted on an actual cash value basis 

● Each loss will be subject to a two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500.00) deductible, with 

the foster/adoptive parent responsible for the first three hundred dollars ($300.00) of the 

loss.

BRIM: https://brim.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx

https://brim.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx

Communication

What happens if I’m having problems with a worker?